REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2024
Region 7

*********Counties*********

Grundy

Resource Enhancement and Protection




Grundy County

City Parks and Open Space
Recipient: City of Conrad

FY 2024 Conrad South Main Trail extension

Recipient: City of Grundy Center
FY 1998 Arboretum & native prairie acq. & dev.
FY 2000 Prairie passive park

Recipient: City of Welsburg
FY 2023  Construction of shelter, pad, ADA picnic tables
Total:

County Conservation
Recipient: County Special REAP Account

FY 1990 Per county allocations

FY 1990 Per population allocations
FY 1991 Per population allocations
FY 1991 Per county allocations
FY 1992  Per county allocations
FY 1992  Per population allocations
FY 1993 Per county allocations
FY 1993  Per population allocations
FY 1994  Per population allocations
FY 1994  Per county allocations
FY 1995 Per county allocations
FY 1995 Per population allocations
FY 1996 Per population allocations
FY 1996 Per county allocations
FY 1997 Per county allocations
FY 1997 Per population allocations
FY 1998 Per population allocations
FY 1998 Per county allocations
FY 1999 Per population allocations
FY 1999 Per county allocations
FY 2000 Per county allocations
FY 2000 Per population allocations
FY 2001 Per county allocations
FY 2001 Per population allocations
FY 2002  Per county allocations
FY 2002 Per population allocations
FY 2003  Per county allocations
FY 2003  Per population allocations
FY 2004  Per county allocations
FY 2004  Per population allocations
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$35,054

$49,000
$32,670

$50,000
$166,724

$9,086
$4,031
$5,462
$12,415
$6,121
$3,213
$4,917
$2,171
$2,030
$4,288
$4,587
$2,165
$2,520
$5,527
$6,054
$2,765
$2,779
$5,992
$2,573
$5,785
$6,695
$2,975
$6,759
$3,004
$4,680
$2,014
$183
S78
$6,782
$2,894
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Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations

Recipient: Grundy County Conservation Board

FY

2001

Black Hawk Creek Recreation Area

Total:

Historical Resource Development
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$2,881
$6,705
$2,995
$7,007
$6,901
$2,935
$9,627
$4,079
$11,130
$4,736
$4,600
$10,858
$4,006
$9,148
$7,362
$3,147
$6,893
$2,931
$3,948
$9,848
$3,873
$9,653
$9,684
$3,896
$4,007
$9,711
$2,987
$7,296
$6,125
$2,453
$7,421
$2,946
$7,291
$2,942
$7,157
$2,699
$7,168
$2,743
$7,776
$2,166

$220,500
$582,776



Recipient: City of Conrad
FY 1996 Establish Conrad Heritage Hall Museum $14,900

Recipient: Conard Public Library
FY 1993  Purchase microfilm reader $1,950

Recipient: Grundy County Conservation Board

FY 1991 Climate controlled storage $5,970
FY 1995 Research sport of corn husking $1,800
Total: $24,620
Open Space
Recipient: Grundy County Treasurer
FY 2023  Local property tax reimbursement $85
Total: $85
Roadside V ,
Recipient: Grundy County
FY 1999 Seeding equipment $4,809
FY 2002  Burn equipment 51,321
Total: $6,130

Soil and Water Enhancement
Recipient: Soil and Water Conservation District

FY 1991 Allocations for practices $7,530
FY 1992  Forestry & native vegetation $872

FY 1992 Allocations for practices $4,099
FY 1993 Forestry & native vegetation $920

FY 1993 Allocations for practices $530

FY 1994  Allocations for practices $4,723
FY 1994  Forestry & native vegetation $843

FY 1995 Allocations for practices $1,693
FY 1995 Forestry & native vegetation $3,101
FY 1996 Allocations for practices $4,500
FY 1996 Forestry & native vegetation $2,652
FY 1997 Forestry & native vegetation 51,826
FY 1997 Allocations for practices $4,608
FY 1998 Allocations for practices $5,121
FY 1998 Forestry & native vegetation $1,144
FY 1999 Minnehaha Creek $12,781
FY 1999 Forestry & native vegetation $2,424
FY 1999 Allocations for practices $4,551
FY 2000 Minnehaha Creek $25,924
FY 2000 Allocations for practices $6,715
FY 2000 Forestry & native vegetation $1,757
FY 2001 Allocations for practices $3,276
FY 2001 Minnehaha Creek $32,799
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Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Minnehaha Creek

Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
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Allocations for practices
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Allocations for practices
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$4,964
$4,987
$1,722
$29,588
$2,654
$7,968
$5,257
$7,940
$7,005
$8,041
$2,010
$2,457
$7,370
$16,979
$4,158
$3,997
$11,978
$12,300
$4,100
$3,277
$12,008
$7,429
$2,476
$6,653
$2,218
$10,461
$3,283
$3,283
$10,063
$8,153
$10,061
$10,091
$3,364
$2,424
$8,349
$5,823
$1,941
$2,267
$6,863
$2,304
$6,984
$2,658
$7,965
$2,424
$7,001



FY 2024  Forestry & native vegetation $2,591
FY 2024  Allocations for practices 57,789
Total: $440,066

Total REAP Allocations in Grundy County: $1,220,401
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